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1k×1k EEL chemical map 

of LaMnO3/SrMnO3 superlattice.   
Monkman et al., Nature Mater. 11 (2012) 855 

EDXS mapping of Bi6TixFeyMnzO18. 
Keeney et al., Sci. Rep. 7 (2017) article 1737 

HAADF STEM image of single-atom impurities 

in meteorite nanodiamond. 
Stroud et al., Appl. Phys. Lett. 108 (2016) 163101 

1 nm 

Analyzing the atomic environment of a single 

Si atom by EELS fine structure studies. 
Ramasse et al., Nano Letters 13 (2013) 4989 

×
1

0
5
 e

le
c
tr

o
n

s
 

Energy (eV) 

0 

0.4 

0 

0.8 

0.4 

0.4 

0.8 

90 120 150 180 

4-fold 

3-fold planar 

3-fold distorted 

good match 

poor match 

E (keV) 
1 2 

S 

EDXS of atom 1 (acq. time: 9.4 s) 

EDXS of atom 2 (acq. time: 8 s) 

Si 

experiment 

theory 

0 

0.8 


